=58l
MITSUBISHI SEWING MACHINE PARTS CATALOG

DN260

NAGAD -+ -5 Bmggg

DN26 7

INDEX
1. DN260, 262 265, 267 = E &R LT+ -- DN260, 262, 265, 267 Model main parts list ««ee-eoveeeee |
(o MR - MBI | /e R AT D edl ANa IS TG OB s S ORIEE s roe e e utes s simie st S arwmias i s 2
3. F & =R L eeeerissiiiiiiiiiinann. Upper shaft mechanism ««ecoeoeeeeeeiinii.... 6
4, H I KE FE ZE Deeeeeeeeeeiiiiieninn Prosser oot MioChalliSI tae: s ses e s s e ivsnane s e sivs amons 8
B, KX E 2 FBE i, Thread take-up Mechanism -« xeeeeeeeereeeieriieiiiii... 10
6. I BEEE SRR AR e s Lower shaft mMechanismieee e e o e v a sy sssssais |2
7. XX ) Bl SR el EowWet (ot MechafiSm S eemser s s e s seson aasssnmesniasis |4
Q. Hhh e at U O A e T 100k MeChan o e s e st eats oo o Sia ot s 16
9. #% JH pois A AT e B D i CaliOn MO CAMIST)« s v tlxe awiois s inis sly's oisis ssablols M s uualits o oniais |8
10. #5/HEEHE (DN26D, 267) «ovvvevrevnennn. Lubrication mechanism (for DN265, 267) «-++xxxseerueeeeenen 20
11. & LEEUVVEEHE (DN26D, 267) -vvvverere Reverse lever mechanism (for DN265, 267) «+«cxeeeveeeee- 22
1208 = 5 Rt L S e Gauge PaATLS «r--esrseereensesnsionsiooassionediiteian st o
13. FTBSR (TRBELFH) ccocooceeeetenconionnen. Accessories(Accessory hox) =«oseseeeeereraeaiiiiiiii. 25
14. 1 B Bl e es Rl R A CBOSSONBE, «iclorbwenmnyss s smvanmiamsnnis Shmomsambs T e 26

S~ MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION
197601

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



=88k

# B X TOTAL ASSY,
Model -----DN265

From the Iib)ary of: Superior Sewing Machine &)Supply LLC



)

)

DN260.262.265.26 72X E& AT Main parts list

- STy — — y
z:f. 7 l??:r‘fsmj " ﬁcﬁ? No.b & & Name of part DN260 fmD/N;l(;z An;égg DN267 fi Remarks%
W225177G01| 7— 4L~y b (#) Am bed Assy, @
: W225177G02| 7— L~y b (#) Arm bed Assy, @
W220699G 01| 7 — AL~y b (#8) Arm bed Assy, ®
W220699G 02| 7 — A~y b (#8) Arm bed Assy, )
W461772H01| # E4 " Model plate @
. w470956H01 6 & 1R Model plate ®
W470957H01| % =4 L Model plate ®
W470958H 01| #% £ iR Model plate )
6 W220608H01| & iR Face plate ) @
W219157H01| & i Face plate ) [©)
65 W462915H0Y 27 5 > 7 Needle bar crank @ @
W445865H01 7 5 > ¥ Needle bar crank )] )
W328876H01| ## I Presser foot ) Q)
103 W446006H 01} 3§ I Presser foot @ @
16 W462828H01| X [ A Thraed take-up lever ) @
W445882H01( X (42 A Thread take-up lever ® @
207 W467824H 01| 3% ) Feed dog @ @
W319988H0T| 2 ¢) Feed dog @ @
212 W326230H01| & 4 Rotating hook Assy, ® ®
W319895H01| K4 Rotating hook Assy, @ ®
14 W459380H01 o+ — 7+ —% T Bobbin case opener lever ® ®
WA445902H0| 4 — T+ —F T Bobbin case opsner lever ® ®
- WA462940H0Y H<#x 2 (L) Hook driving shaft bushing (upper) ® ®
W445898H01 Hv#ix 44 (L) Hook driving shaft bushing (upper) ® ®
o3 W220606H0Y 7 <= & () Hook base (right) ) 0
W220612H01 #» < & (&) Hook base (right) @ '0)
238 W220626H01 A ~+ & (%) Hook base (left) ) ©)
W220611HOT| » ~+ & (&) Hook base {left) ©) @
w02 wae29HO X £ > Bobbin @ @
wadssedHO ¥ € > Bobbin ® ®

From the library of: Superior 'Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



_..2_

DN-260
DN-262
DN-265
DN-267

e

X & B 49 ARM BED

15 3 17 18 14 16

From the Iit)ary of: Superior Sewing Machine ‘S%Upply LLC



3N-260-262'265-267ﬁ2 *{t)ﬁﬂf} ARM BED

@ /& Amt req

ig- | 4—E2BRZa—-FK a-F -] %
ne |7 e oot No & & Name of Part DN260 | DN262 | DN265 | ON267 |~ Remarks
W225177G01 |7 — 4 N v F (#8) Arm and bed @
W225177G02 |7 — &4 ~ v b (#) Am and bed @
1 W220699G01 |7 — & ~ v b (#) Arm and bed ®
W220699G02 |7 — & ~ v k (48) Arm and bed @
2 W462905H01 | 7 ] Cover ® ® ® [©)
3 W450620H01 [ + X 1 /S > Name plate ® (€)) ) )]
4 S573141H03 | % ¥ U X w p2X5 Screw for name plate ® ® ®
WAGI772HOT |H & % 1 /8 > Model plate ()]
WA470956H01 |H & % 1 /X > Model plate @
5 W470057HO1 | % % 1 /5 > Model plate ®
W470958H01 |[H & % 1 18 > Model plate )
W219157H01 [x > 1 % Face plate ® [©)
6 W220808HO1 |x > 1 # Face plate @ ®
7 W500989H01 | € > Pin for face plate ® &) [©) )
8 W445860H01 |4 > v % ¥ & (HEiR) Face plate holder stud ) ® ) 1))
9 W500588HO1 [ b x % < 9/64(40)X3.2| Face plate set screw ® ) ) ®
10 W445862H01 |4 % /¥ % (EIR) Face plate set spring ® ® () (@)
1 W445874H01 |2 ~ — ¥ Washer ® @ ()) ®
12 W445863H01 (7 7 5 & & 0il rejector ©) ©) ) )
13 W500993H01 |45 %Y 3/16(28) X11 | Screw ® ) ® ®
14 W219155H01 | b wv 7 H /% — Top cover ) ) €)) @
15 W500261H01 | & 5 X < 9/64(40) X14 | Screw for top cover (6)) ® o @
16 W500262H01 |E 5 % T 9/64(40)X23 | Screw for top cover [©) () ) ()
17 W445861H01 | 1 b7 251 (byTHI5=) | Thread guide for top cover ® ® ® ®
18 W500001HO1 | 7 v b 3/16(28) | Thread guide nut ® @ @ ®
19 W461026H01 | 7 2 (a1sH) Front cover () ) @ ()
20 WA66810H01 | 751 %Y 11/64(40) X9 | Front cover screw ® ® ® ®
21 W501025H01 |1 b 2L X E > (k) Thread releasing pin{large) () ) ) @
22 W450010H01 |k U Y 7 € & Thread regulator plate @) [©) ® ®
23 W450020H01 (€1 F 2 2 X Thread releasing plate ® @ @ )
25 W501026H01 |ESXT 4> Y% 9/64(40) | Screw ©) ) @ @
26 W445932H01 |F a w ¥ K o Tension screw cover ) @ [©) [©)
27 W502148H01 [t > % 1 7/3% (BL/SX) |Reverse spring @ @ ()] )]
28 W445933H01 |F a3 9 > H 5 Tension disc @ @ @ @
29 W445934H01 |F a9 ¥54HT Disc Presser @ ® 0] ®
30 W461785H01 | > X 1 /8 % (3) Tension spring (3) ) ® ® ®
31 W502940H01 [V = 3+ v b Tension nut ©) ® ©)] ©)]
32 W502063H01 | E > Thread regulator plate pin @ @ @ ®
901 W225101G01 |Fas& V%7 3457 (Lk%) | Thread tension regulator Assy, ® @ '0) 0]

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




— 4 —

=B
X & ¥ 9 ARM BED
DN-260 ——
Bm—ggg 48 53 52 51 50 49
DN-266 ' T
T ﬂ
= (<>
- = /=
03 S [ )]
42 N ; /
44 i
& % l})/////////’ , ;uw//// /f’ 24 g
=, - o &

.“’
QQ

63 64 62 61 60 39 40 59 41 57 58 33 34 35 36 37 38 31 47
I i
!

ant
From the Iit;’ary of: Superior Sewing Machine '&lupply LLC



)

)

DN-260-262-265-267F #* %% ARM BED

B/& Amtreq

i - a-Fr a-F
R | R Ne & & Name of Part DN260| DN262 | DN265 | DN267 Remarks
33 W450011HO1 |F a3 7 T4 Tension stud ) ) @ [©)
34 W450012HO01 |1 b b U /X X Take-up spring @® @ @ )
35 W445937H01 | 1 4 (¥AE) (1) | Thread controller disc (1) ® ® ® ®
36 W445938HO1 | 1 % (RFEAE) (2) | Thread controller disc (2) @ @ ® @
37 W445939H01 |7 v & a2 (KRIEAHFEAKX) | Thread controller stud ® ® @ @
38 W502062H01 | w/LeEF %Y 3/32(56) X12 Screw @ ) @ @
901 W225101G01 |FawtY*734F (ER) | Thread tension regulator Assy, ) () ) ()
39 W445942H01 | R b v /¥ — (GRERW/NR) Tension spring stopper @ ) @ )
40 WS00076HO01 | 5 % & 9/64(40)X5 | Screw ol o | ® | ®
41 B509060HO01 | k X X ¥ 15/64(28)X10 | Screw @ @ @ @
42 W445857H01 | 1 b7 F 1 (F—LL) Thread guide (upper) @® @® ) ®
43 W500147H01 | T4 5% 9/64(40) X6.5 | Screw @ ® @ @
44 W445858H01 | 1 b7 F 41 (7 —L4Lh) Thread guide (center) [6)) [©) ) [©)
45 WA446710H01 | 1 b7 F A1 (F—A4LT) Thread guide (lower) 6)) ©) ) @
46 W501623H01 & 5 %X ¥ 9/64(40)X6.5 | Screw @ ) 6)) @
47 W462824HO01 | E > (%W B3HE) | Thread releasing pin{small) ® ® ® @
48 WS00204HO1 |k 5 % ¥ 11/64(40)X8 | Screw ® @ @ @
49 W502211HO01 % « v 7 Thread controller cover ® ® ® ®
50 W502210H01 | vESXTI 4 9% 9/64(40) | Screw @ @ ®@ [©)
51 W502065H01 |V v = % /U % Upper thread tension spring ® ® ® ®
52 W502212H01 |F a3 ¥ # 5 Thread guide disc @ @ @ @
53 WS502213H01 (7 >+ 1 4 1 Thread guide bracket ® ® @ ®
57 W501034H01 | > Pin @D @ @ @
58 W501035HO01 [ )L = % /¥ X Spring @ @ @ @
59 W319980H01 | X N U 1 % (&) Slide plate(front) @ @ @ @
60 W445916H01 | X ~X U 1 % (H) Slide plate(right) ) @ ) @
61 W502048HO01 | w453 11/64(40)X5.7 | Screw ) ® @ ®
62 WI67274H01 | /n U 14 & Needle plate D1 O ®
63 W445915H01 |2 ~N U 1 % (&) Slide plate(left) @ O] @ )
64 W501004H01 | w/bES5 XY 9/64(36) X6.5 | Screw )] )] @ @

From the library of: Superi6r58_ewing Machine & Supply LLC




— 6 —

= A
DN-260 +F # % 4 UPPER SHAFT MECHANISM
DN-262
DN-265 02
DN-267 69 65 66 68 67 70 71 72 73 74 77 75 76 78 79 80 8l

p
J @22 |

o)

,-~® N pe
?ﬁgibuw
< A

B ¢\ =2 81
e, -.f B ‘ __’ :‘
m - 7' 82

102 101 100 99 98 97 95 95 94 93 92
903

From the Iib}ary of: Superior Sewing Machine &gupply EIES



N-260-262-265-267#, _Lt§ ¥4 UPPER SHAFT MECH. )ISM

/& Amt req

ig- -E Sa—-FK aJ—-FK & %
Ne 7 tpir? 'No. " ﬁC’Z{m Nof\ & # Name of Part DN260 | DN262 | DN265 | DN267 Remarks
WagssesHO1 [ S5 > o Needle bar crank ) @
65 WARQI5H01 |7 5 > ¥ Needle bar crank ® O]
66 B503851HO1 ESXTEYY% 9/32(28) | Position screw [©) [O) ) @
67 W500306H01 | 5 X ¥ 9/32(28)X13 | Screw ) ) ) ()
68 B504016HO1 | b X X ¥ 15/64(28)X4 | Set screw ) ) ) )
69 W500486H01T | b % % & 15/64(28)X7 | Set screw [©) ) @ [©)
70 wWagsg7HOl |2 U — T Ring ) €y, €y V)
7 W501017H01 M X X Y 1/4(24) X13 Screw for arm shaft bushing ) ) o 6))
72 W501204HO1 |7 = M b Felt @ () ® @
73 W445868 HO1 | % ] I ) Arm shaft bushing @ @ @ )]
74 W319981HO1 | = < & Arm shaft ® ) ) )
75 W447043H01 [ nfa~xn b T (NILREEL) | Belt pulley(upper) [©) [©) [3) )
76 B509256HO01 | vAEI 2T K94+ 15/64(28) | Screw ) ) @ ®
77 W500706HO01 | b X % ¥ 15/64(28)X9 | Screw () ) ® )
78 B411094H01 | &% 1 7 /5% Spring flange ® ® ® ®
79 W445869H01 | o o & Ball bearing{upper shaft) @ ) @ ®
80 W322720H01 | 7 1 - Balance wheel @ ) @ ]
81 WS00509H01 [k 5 X < 15/64(28) X12 | Set screw @ ® @ @
82 W326218H01 | N H & A b Timing belt ® @ ® )
83 W447044H01 | NHEANFTT (NI REETF) | Belt pulley(lower) ) ) ) )
84 W501212H01 | TAE529F949%  15/64(28) | Screw o ) () )
85 B508963HO1 [E T % ¥ 15/64(28)X10 | Screw (©)) ) @ @
€02 W454814G01 | 7 1) — (#8) Balance wheel Assy, D () ® ®
86 W500245H01 |7 U E > Cotter pin ) @® ) ®
87 W501020H01 | ES R4 vx 1/4(24) Screw ) @ ® )
88 W445923H01 (L /Y — (O &EEIFTI2) | Knee lifter lever {2) @ @ @D @
89 W445924HO1 | > - Collar ) () ® ®
90 W500092HO1 |E 3 % ¥ 11/64(40) X5.5 | Screw ) ) ® )
a1 W319994H01 | v 9 # K & (RLEFH) Lifting rod ©) ) ) ©)
903 oO—-—35 — 7 % (18) Rod roller bracket Assy, [©) ) @ [6))
92 W500092HO1 |k 5 % ¥ 11/64(40)X5.5 | Screw ) ) ) )
93 W501022H01 | THETRTELY%  9/64(40) | Screw ® ® ) ®
9% W445940H01 (@ - & — Rod roller ® ® [O) )
95 W445925H01 (A — 5 — 4 % Rod roller bracket @ ) ) @
96 WS501006HO01 | ?AEFXTHL Y% 1/4(24) Screw ) ) O] @
97 W319992H01 |1 # /% % (xiRiEH) Presser spring [©) [©) [0) [©)
98 W445922H01 | & % U ¥ R Lifting lever spring @ @ @ @
99 W445917H01 | E > % ¥ (BABEEIRY) | Spring regulating screw @ ) '0) )
100 W319993HO1 | L /v — (DX EIFTZ) |Lifting lever [©) [©) [©) @
101 WA446725H01 |k 7 ¥ 2 3 ¥ Lifting lever hinge sorew ® ) ) @
102 WS501019H01 [ 5 % ¢ Spring_stop screw @ @ @ ()

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




— 8 —

=88k

DN-262 T ##%4% PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

From the Iib}ary of: Superior Sewing Machine &%upply LLC



)

)

#8899 PRESSER FOOT

)

DN-260-262-:-265-26 7% MECHANISM
Fig. | #¥—Ex@&a—-F | #EMa-F fB/& Amtre
No Part No. Code No. & & Name of Part DN260 | DN262 | DN265 | DN267 w Remarks%
103 W446006HO01 | ¥ I Presser foot ) )
W328876H01 | # Y I Presser foot )] @
104 WS01007HO01 |5 T4 v% 1/8(44) Screw ) ) ) @®
105 W445929H01 | X 2 N (R2E) Presser bar bushing ® ® ® ®
106 W445919H01 |# # T K Presser -bar ) @ ) @
107 W445921H01 |/¥ % o & Spring bracket ) [0) [0) @
108 W500470H01 (& 5 % ¥ 9/64(40) X8.5 | Screw ® ) ) @
109 WS01024H01 | > 2 ¥ Hinge screw ® ) @ )]
110 W450307H01 | L A — (A LEY) |Presser bar lifter [©) [0) ) @
m W319991HO1 (A4 T Ky 74 Releasing lever bracket ) @ @ )
112 W445920H01 |FH I K I 4% Presser bar guide lever @ @ @ @
13 B509268H01 | =/ bEF %Y 9/64(40)X10 | Pinch screw [0) ) @ 0)
114 W445918H01 | 7> F 1 1% (IRAEER) Presser bar position guide @ ® ) )
115 W500478H01 | b X X ¥ 1/4(28)X7 | Set screw ® | @ | @ | ®
370 W501014H01 | =S4 vx Hinge screw 6)) @ @ )

From the library of: SuperiorSewing Machine & Supply LLC




=R T
DN-260 X U A 8 4 THREAD TAKE-UP MECHANISM
DN_262 118 117 116 119 120 122 123 124 125 126 127 128 129 130
DN-265
DN-267

145
— 144

143

904 —
142

—141

140
139

138 137 136 135 121 134 133 131 132

904

From the Iit)ary of: Superior Sewing Machine &%upply LLC



)

)
DN-260-262-265-267f, XU'A#4% THREAD TAKE-UP MECHANISM

Fig |4¥—EXB&3— K| AHI—F " 2 Namo of Part fi7&_ Am. reg i
No. Part No. Code No. aa ame ot Far DN260 | DN262 | DN265 | DN267 Remarks
116 W445882H01 |+ >~ E > Thread take-up lever ) ®
W462828H01 |7 > E > Thread take-up lever @ _®
17 W445883HO1 | 4>V % Y7 (KBEXA#) Take-up lever support stud [©) @ @ ©)
118 W444138H01 | & £ 2.54X240 0il wick ® ) @ ®
119 W500509H01 [ 5 % & 15/64(28) X12 | Screw ® ® ® ®
120 W445881H01 [ A XU # % (KIFBY) Take-up slide block ) ) V) )]
121 W322764H01 | LotYh ($18252709 K) | Needle bar connection link @ @ @ ®
122 W501275H01 | & > (PN3) Plug (alminium) ) @D @ ()
123 W445866H01 | & 7 (93>2E>) | Crank pin ® @ @ )
124 WB00801HO1 |7 =z A b Felt ) @ @ ®
125 W500478H01 | b % % & 1/4(24) X7 Screw ® ® ® ®
126 W462919H01 | X & Ju (SHERIZEDHEZ) | Needlo ber rock frame rock shaft bushing left) [©) ® o) @
127 W445872H01 | & VARE )] Needle bar rock frame rock shaft 0) @ @ )
128 W445871HOT | X 2 b (SHEISEHEA) | Noedls bar rock frame rock shaft bushing {right) ® ® @ ®
129 W319982H01 | v 7 (SHERIZENR) Needls bar rock frame rock shafr crank ©) @ ) @
130 WS501009HO01 |2 ES 2T 1/4(24)X16 | Screw ® ® ® ®
131 W501010H01 SR T A U% 5/16(24) Hinge screw ) @ @ @
132 W462978H01 | & £ 2.5¢X78 Oil wick &) ) &) )
133 W445880H01 |L > & Y H > Rock shaft crank link @ )] @ @
134 W501187H01 |+ v  k 5/16(24) Nut ) ) ) ()
135 W501205H01 | w# 5 %Y 3/32(56) X4 Screw 0) 0) ) @
136 W445873H01 | X ~ — 4 — | Spacer ® ® ® ®
137 B508852H01 |k 5 X ¥ 1/8(44)X4.5 | Screw @ @ @ @
138 $970004H02 [ I > /1) DPX5 #14 | Needle ® ®
S970004H06 | I > /1) DPX5 #21 | Needle @ @
139 W467851HO1 [/v U # % Needle clamp [©) [6) ) [©)
140 W500991HO1 | w/LES %Y 9/64(40) X3 Set screw ® ® ® ®
141 W445878H01 |/ ) K & Needle bar @ ® ) ®
142 W324540H01 |4 H# T (318X z) Needle bar rock frame ) ® ()] @
143 W500470H01 |k 5 X ¥ 9/64(40)X8.5 | Screw ) @ @ )
144 W445877H01 | v ) K ) 4 % Needle bar_connecting stud ) @ @ @
145 W500499H01 |7 =z N b Felt ) ) ) )
904 NYESH 4T (4) Needle bar rock frame Assy, @ @ ) ()]

From the library of: SuperBr‘ééwing Machine & Supply LLC




=SB\

Bﬂiﬁgg T # 2 4 LOWER SHAFT MECHANISM
DN-265 |
DN-267 906 905 906

o518 1010 15T 82 183 154 156 197 158 1% 180 167 102 163 104 165 160 187 169 168 170 171

From the IiQary of: Superior Sewing Machine 8;%upply LLC



)

)

)

DN-260-262-265-26 7% TEE4s LOWER SHAFT MECHANISM

Fig. | ¥—EXB&a—F | BEHa-F fB/& Amtre

No Part Na Code No. & & Name of Part DN260 | DN262 | DN265 | DN267 Remarks
148 W445890H01 | X 2 v (THE) Hook driving shaft bushing (left) @ ) [©) ®
149 W319984HO1 |2 ¥ N T 2 (%) Gear (large) ®@ | o | @ | ®
150 W445912H01 [ Aoy (%W ETHL) |Feed lifting cam |l o | © | ®
151 W468269H01 | A% TRIH4% 1/4(40)X5.5 | Screw ® ® ® ®
152 W500036 HO1 |‘ A X Y 1/4(40) X4 Screw
153 W445880H01 |~ & ¥ ¥ Hook driving shaft @ ® ) ®
154 W445891HO1 | X ] W (FER) Hook driving shaft bushing(right) o ® [©0) ®
156 W501017HOT | b % % ¥ 1/4(24)X13 | Screw ® ® ® ®
157 W450960H01 | 5 - Collar ) @ ) )
158 B509060HO01 | P X % ¥ 15/64(28)X9 | Screw ® ® ® ®
159 W462046H01 | =— FAPYLF NTNINA-SC208 Needle bearing ® ) ® )
160 W445306H01 | L>tvh> (ENOy KR) Feed connection ) @

161 W453593H01 | N> ¥ > U (BREDIR) Eccentric link ® ) ® )
162 W453504H01 | A YU (BiDE) Eccentric ) ) @ ®
163 WE01163H01 |E % U /¥ % Spring @ ©) ® @
164 W501162H01 [EF R Z V% 9/64(40) | Screw ® ® Q) )
165 WA44B370H01 |7 5 v F I8 > Friction plate ® @ ) @
166 Wa446371H01 |# /Y — Cover plate @ ©) @ &)
167 W500791H01 | E T * ¥ 9/64(40)X4.5 | Screw ® ® [©) ®
168 wadsgs7HOT | 7 v ¥ 2 (E@=R) Needle bar connecting stud @ ) ) @
169 W500036H0T | B X * ¥ 1/4(40) X4 Screw O] @ @ ©)
170 W468260H01 | FARXTETIH¥F 1/4(40)X5.5 Screw @ @ [6)) [©)
171 waassseH01 | ¥ 7 9 & (T Ball bearing(lower shaft) ) @ 6)) )
905 ¥ oo v K3#8) Feed connection Assy, ® )]

905 *® W IA E0 2% (#H) Feed regulator Assy, ® [6) [©) 0)
172 WA461041HO1 | A ¥ T 1 2 (FE#R) Bearing holder ) ® @ @
173 W500094HO1 | ®/WY I 9/64(40) X7 Screw ® ® ® ®
174 wi4s3soIHO (MY Y FE A Lever bracket ) @ ® ®
175 wagosizHol | ¥ K & > Push button o |l o | o | @
176 S502411Ho5 [E#H # b X T5 Stop ring ® | 0| ® | D
177 S561121H03 |/¥ % ¥ # % Spring washer ® ® ® ®
178 W500182HO1 | 5 % ¥ 11/64(40)X15 | Screw ® @ @ 0)
179 W461027H01 | L /X — (LK) Push button lever ® &) ) )
180 WB502469H01 [ % U /¥ % Twisted spring ® ® [©)] [©)
181 W500205HO1 | ES X4 Y% 11/64(40) | Screw @ @ @ )
182 WS501015H01 | & > Pin ® @ ©) )
183 WE0023THOT | £ T 3$X25 0il wick ® [©) ® ®©

From the library of: Supertor'Sawing Machine & Supply LLC




=& AEN

DN-260
DN-262
DN-265
DN-267

207

205

204
202

% V) & 2 49 LOWER FEED MECHANISM

200 203 201 199 198 197 196 188 190 192 193 194 191

From the Iik)ary of: Superior Sewing Machine ‘&‘%upply LLC

365

188 184



)

)

)

DN-260-262-265-267% %! &% LOWER FEED MECHANISM

Fig. | ¥—ExBH/a- K| BEHMa-—F o T8/ & Amt.re

Ne Part No, Code No. A & Name of Part DN260 | DN262 | DN265 | DN267 w Remarks%
184 W445308H01 | 7 (X4 BR) Feed lifting crank(right) () @ [©) ©)
185 WS501010H01 | ES XV H>Y% 5/16(24) Screw @ 6)) ) @
186 W501187H01 | # v b 5/16(24) | Nut @ 0) @ @
188 W445910H01 | X & I (GXV#) Feed driving rock shaft bushing ® ® ® ®
190 B508971HOT | b X X ¥ 15/64(28)%4 | Screw @ @ @ @
191 W319986H01 (+ & U < & Feed driving rock shaft @ ) @ )
192 W462949H01 | 7 (XY BEE) Feed driving crank(left) @ @ ) ®
193 W501009H01 | TES %Y 1/4( 24)X16 | Screw @ ) @ @
194 B509178H01 |k 5 % ¥ 3/16(28)X15 | Screw ® @ @ @
196 W501058H01 |+ v F 174( 24) | Nut [0) @ [©) 0
197 $663122H05 |/vY ¥ ¥ # % B6 Washer @ ) @ )
198 W459348HO1 |+ & U & 1 Feed bar ) o ® @
199 WB01001HOT | F X x ¥ 1/8(40)X15 | Screw [©) ) ) @
200 W445911HO1 | TEFRTHLI% (EVAXIH) | Feed bar hinge stud @ @ @ ®
201 W501002H01 | Il T XY 15/64(28) X13 | Screw ® ) ) @
202 WS500645H01 | H x Washer [0) [©) @ ®
203 W501210HO01 | + v b 1/4(24) Nut ® ) ) )
204 W445013H01 |7 4 = 4 (EW8B) Feed eccentric fork 6)) ) @ )]
205 WS01011HO1 |7 = J F Felt [©) ) ) ®
206 WS01003HO1 | =i eF %Y 1/8(44) X4 Screw ® ® ® )

W319988H01 |+ 7 ] Feed dog ) 0}

207 Wa7824HO1 |# 4 Foed dog 0] ®
208 W501000H0T [E 5 % ¥ 1/8(40) X7 Screw @ [©) ® ®
365 W445954H01 [ 5 — Collar ® ® ® ®

From the library of: Superiori$ewing Machine & Supply LLC




— 16 —

=8F\Eh

DN-260
DN-262
DN-265
DN-267

239 238 236

B v # ¥ HOOK MECHANISM

209 210 211 212 215 216

907

217
218

— 221

237 234 235 233 232 230 229

From the Iit;Pary of: Superior Sewing Machine L&:‘gupply LLC

222

224



)

DN-260:262-265-267F 7 vl

)

HOOK MECHANISM

\/a

Fig | ¥—EX&HI-F| AMI-F Amt. re % #
No Part No. Code No. & & Name of Part DN260 | DN262 | DN265 | DN267 Remarks
209 W469860H01 |E 5 X o 3/16(28)X22 | Screw ® ® | ® | ®
210 W462980H01 | & T 2.5¢X15 Oil wick ® ® ®@ ®
n W444901HO1 | #=FF—44I (#—7+&&iW)| Opener supporter ® ® ® ®
W319395H01 | A < 12-15M Rotating hook Assy, ® ®
212 W326230H01 | % < 12-15MM Rotating hook Assy, ® )
213 W445304H01 | b7 223 Y (A-TFXAEY) Bobbin case opener lever pin ® ® ® @
W445902H01 |4 — T+ 44T Bobbin case opener lever ® ®
214 W459380H01 | -7+ 44 I Bobbin case opener lever ® ®
215 B509270H01 | Z/LE5 %Y 15/64(28)X30 | Screw ® ® ® | ®
216 B508956H01 | ¥ H 3 Washer ® @ 0] 03]
217 W445803H01 [+ — 7 + - Bobbin case opener ® ® @ ®
218 W445800H01 | L tvYhY (Bv95098) Bobbin case opeoer lever link ® ® ® ®
219 S$563122H04 |/vY X% ¥ H % B5 Toothed washer ® ® ® )
220 B509177H01 |+ v b 3/16(32) | Nut 0] ® @ @
221 W502458H01 |+ 1 W &5 — T Oil gauge ) @ ® [©)
W445898H01 [ x 4% v (Hh<¥®E) Hook driving shaft bushing (upper) @ ®
22 W462040H01 [ X 2 U (HHL) Hook driving shaft bushing(upper) &) &)
W220612H01 | = 4 A1 (H) Hook saddle(right) [©) [©)
23 W220608H01 |5 = & 1 (&) Hook saddle (right) ® [0
224 W502747H01 | b2 2% T (Ay7H L) Cock sorew ® ® ) ®
225 B509177H01 |+ v b 3/16(32) | Nut ® ® ® ®
226 W445895H01 (#H X 4 v b Gasket )] @ @ 0))
227 W445896H01 | 7 4 (hvB%) Oil cover (hook saddle left) [0) ) @ @
228 W469526H01 | 751 3/16(28) X11 Screw @® ® @ @
*-TFr—-&&x (#8) Bobbin case opener .Assy, ) @
807 F—-TF-&&z (#) Bobbin case opener Assy, ) @
229 B508971HO01 b X X ¥ 15/64(28) X4 Screw ® @ @ [O)
230 W445892H01 | X ¥ N T I = (1) Cam shaft gear {small) ® @ ® ®
232 W501041H01 | ¥ ¥;] 3 Washer ® ) ® @
233 W445890H0T | X % v (A<HET) Hook driving shaft bushing (lower) &) ) ® @
234 WE501208H01 | =25 XY 1/4(24) X28 Screw ) ® ® ®
235 B509331H01 | ¥ H X Washer @ ® ® ®
236 B509074H01 | 5 %X ¥ 15/64(28) <30 | Screw ® @ ® ®
237 W445893H01 | 7 42 (HhvAah) Oil cover ©) @ @ @
W220611HO1 [ = & A1 (&) Hook saddle(left) @ ()
238 W220626H01 |H = 4 1 (k) Hook saddle(left) ® ®
239 W445905H01 (7 v ¥ a4 Pinching bushing ® ® ® [©))

From the library of: SuperiodSewing Machine & Supply LLC




=SB0

DN-260 AR MA S LUBRICATION MECHANISM
DN_262 263 264 262 240 265 241 242 243 245 244 248 247 249 250 252 251 259 255 256
DN-265 243 247

DN-267

293

292

269

291

290

271

RN

280 286
289 295 287 286 294 285 284 283 279 280 282 277 276 275 281 274 273 272

( ) From the Iit}ary of: Superior Sewing Machine (S%Upply LLC



) DN-260-262-265-267# R#iia% LUBRICATION N JCHANISM

i | H—EXBRI— K a-FK ®/a Amtre
el Palﬁs 'No, Ectfie Ne. & & Name of Part DN260 | DN262 | DN265 | DN267 h Remarks *
240 W319980H01 | 7 F] Drip pan cover [©) [©) ) )
41 W444138H01 | O b 2.54X240 | Oil wick ) @ [©)] @
242 W501220H01 | & Y o Pipe holder 6)) @ @ ®
243 B509065H01 [ 5 % ¥ 9/64(40)X6.5 | Screw ® ® ® ®
244 W462955H01 | 4 - + 0il plunger @ ® @ 6))
245 W502231H01 |7 v ‘"/ a Bushing @ @ @ )]
247 S561121H02 [/ % H #H X 3.5 Spring washer
248 W444230H01 | & n & Pipe holder ® ') ) @
249 WA44116HOY [H X 4 »v b Packing @ @ )] @
250 W462994H01 |/ 1 7 (E=—-0F) Vinyl pipe @ ) ® [©O)
251 WA4114H01 | F 1 v 2 > 7 Oil tank ® )] () ®
252 B509068HO1 | 5 % < 9/64(40) X10 Screw ® ) )] ®
255 WA44689H01 | & W ¥ Pipe holder ) ) ) )
256 W469530H01 | & £ 2.54X260 | Oil wick o )] @ @
259 WA472784H01 (7 T 5 ¥ K Oil flow indicator ) ) @ @
262 W462954H01 |7 = M b Felt ® @ ) [©))
263 B503897HO1 |k 5 % ¥ 1/8(44)X3.5 |Screw @ @ ) )
264 SB561121HO1 (/8 & ¥ # % 3 Spring washer ® ® ® 0)
265 W446556H01 (1 & /v X% Pipe holder [6)) [©) @ [}
269 W462995H01 (/¢ 1 7 (E=-—n) Vinyl pipe () @ @ @
271 W501202H01 | sk »n 4 Pipe holder ® ® ) )
272 W462983H01 | & £ 2.5¢X50 Oil wick [3) ® ® ®
273 W462984H01 | & € Oil wick @ ®
274 W462986H01 | /¢ 1 7 (E=—N) Vinyl pipe ® ) @ ®
275 W444122H01 |H X # o b Packing @® [6)) ) @
276 WA444237H01 | 7 - Cover @ @ @ @
277 W467868H01 | 7I<w1 % 11/64(40) X13 | Screw @ @ @ @
279 W551200H01 | & v r] Pipe holder ) ) ) D
280 W500791H01 [ 5 X < 9/64(40) X 4.5 | Screw ® ® ® ®
281 W462997H01 | /8 14 7 (E=-=n) Vinyl pipe ® @

282 W462998H01 (/¢ 1 7 (E=-n) Vinyl pipe @® [0
283 W464001H01 | /¢ 1 7 (E=—n) Vinyl pipe [©) @

284 W453596H01 | R 12 4 Pipe holder 6] ) () @
285 W446254H01 | & T ¥ Pipe holder [©) ) ® [©]
286 W446255H01 | & )7 =3 Pipe holder ©) ® ® ®
287 W462999H01 (/8 1 7 (E=-n) Viny! pipe ) @

289 W462979H01 | E £ 2.56X80 | Oil wick ) [6) ® )
290 W462983H01 | & E 2.56X50 | Oil wick ® ) @ 0
291 W445945H01 | & n 4 Felt holder (2) ) ® ® @
292 W445875H01 |7 = - b Felt ) ) [O) )
293 W445944H01 | & N 4 Felt holder (1) (6)) O] @ @
294 W462985H01 | & £ 2.5¢X220 | Oil wick [©) ®
295 W462986H01 | & £ 2.56X470 | Oil wick ) )

From the library of: Superior %ewmg Machine & Supply LLC




=8BNAEIH

HRHAEEE S LUBRICATION MECHANISM

DN-2656
DN-267 319 318 317

310 3N 312 313 314 315 316

From the Iit;’ary of: Superior Sewing Machine "&:gupply LLC



)

DN-265-267% #§Hhi#iEE49 LUBRICATION MECHANISM (FOR DN-265-267)

Fig. | ¥—EX8B&a— K| BAMa-FK 0 fd/2 Amtre
No Par%? No. ﬁCmua No. A & Name of part DN260 | DN262 | DN265 | DN267 b Remarks%
310 W462989H01 | & £ (DN265) 2.5¢X620 | Oil wick [©)

W462990H01 | T (DN267) 2.5¢X640 | Oil wick @
a Wa64003HO1 | /51 Z(E=—JL) _ (DN265) | Vinyl pipe

WA464004HO1 | 731 F(E==)  (DN267) | Vinyl pipe @
312 W462088H01 | ET (DN265.267) 2.5#x300 | Oil wick ©) [0)
313 W464002H01 | 7% F(E=—Ju) (DN265.267) | Vinyl pipe ® 0
314 W444138H01 | £ (DN265.257) 2.5¢X240 | Oil wick @ )
315 W464051HO1 | /51 7 (E=—Ju) (DN265.267) | Vinyl pipe @ )
316 W501201HO1 | /L4 (DN265.267) Pipe holder @ ®
317 W464006HO1 | 781 F(E=—L) (2 2) | Vinyl pipe ) ()
318 WA444230H01 | &L ¥ (DN265.267) Pipe holder ® ®
319 W462992HO01 | bE (DN265.267) 2.5$X320 | Oil wick @ ®

From the library of: 'Superﬁrzééwing Machine & Supply LLC




& UHEViEEES REVERSE LEVER MECHANISM

325 326 327 328 329 330 331 332 333 334

DN-265
DN-267

336
@@/337
361
B 338
360
359 339
358
340
357 330
331

356
355
354
353

345 343 344 341 342

| ) From the Iit;ary of: Superior Sewing Machine ‘&\%upply LLC



)

)

)

DN-265-267%; E&L#\R#ES2 REVERSE LEVER MECHANISM (FOR DN-265-267)

Fig- | ¥—EX8BI—-F | BWHa-FK a . N { Part @ /& Amt.re

No. Part No. Code No. | ™ ame of Far DN260 | DN262 | DN265 | DN267 Remarks
325 WS502791HO1 | & Vi Pin [©) )
326 B503065H01 (£ 4 L 9/64(40)X6.5 | Screw @ @
327 W462951HO1 | V> (E#SIR) Reverse lever connecting plate @ | ®
328 W459354HO1 | L/S— (GEL#TI) Reverse stitch lever @ @
329 W501246H01 (ST #vux Hinge screw ) @D
330 S563122H05 | Y xH¥H%x B6 Lock washer ® ®
331 W501883H01 |+ v b 15/64(28) Nut ® ®@
332 W502343H01 |4 > v % & > Spring guide pin 6)) ®
333 W502028H01 | h # 4 % Hook for spring ® ®
334 W461028HO01 |V )L = % /¥ % Coil spring [©) [©)
335 W502032H01 | b9 223 (Kt ) | Pin for spring @ )
336 W501934HO01 |4 5 % ¥ 3/16(28) X10 Screw @ @
337 W459355H01 |# 4 I 1 # Reverse stitch plate [©) )
338 S563122H04 | Ny xHHx BS Lock washer @ ®
339 W500001HO1 |+ v b 3/16(28) Nut @ )
340 W501570H01 | =iveES5xT #o v Hinge screw ) @
KL W502924H01 | 957 (E L#%4A) Reverse stitch shaft crank(right) @ O]
342 B503844H01 [k 5 % ¥ 11/64(40) X13 | Screw @ @
343 W446142H01 | A 7 - Collar ) @
344 B 5038087 HO1 M X % ¥ 15/64(28) X6 Screw @ ©)
345 W462052H01 | o GEL#E) Reverse stitch shaft )] )
346 W461018HO1 | 75 (R LX) Reverse stitch shaft crank(left) [©) ®
347 B509256HO1 | =)Lk 5 R JH 94 %15/64(28)] Screw ) @
348 B 509266 HO1 b X R T 11/64(40) X4 Screw ® ®
349 WA460582H01 | LtV H > (EEER) Bell crank @ ()
350 W500151H01 | b % % ¥ 3/16(28)X5 | Screw @ @
351 W460583HO1 | ¥ Vi Pin @ )
352 W462729H01 | & £ 2.5¢X125 | Oil wick ) @
353 W500478H01 b X X Y 1/4(24) X7 Screw @ @D
354 W461020H01 | & g Pin ) )
355 W502021H01 (T > v % T 7 Pin [©) @
356 W462981HO01 | & T 2.5¢X60 0il wick )] @
357 W460584H01 | L > & v B > Link ) )
358 WB01009HOT [=AES XY 1/4(24)X16 | Screw ® ()
359 W462047H01 | 7 7 (XY RE) Feed arm/(left) ) )
360 B509178H01 | 5 % ¥3/16(28) X15 Screw €)) 6))
361 W460585H01 [L>tYH> EWDOvF) Feed connecting rod Assy, () )

From the library of: Superior®awing Machine & Supply LLC




= n
=8BAER
[Fig N0 [ 7= U1 ]
X X
s
% =
103 % FaMe| 7= Flg.No [ 7= 2th
? 1 }32 I
VYA 139 A 139 14
1 % i3
%
[Fig.No [7— D | Fig Mo | 7—omh Fig No | 7—D
% X X
207 % % 207 %
3% 207 X A
%
I3
5 S Fig.No. 62 Fig.No. 103 Fig.No. 139 Fig.No. 207
- v
; gt 7] # x gt o * % t)
Gauge size Needle plate Presser foot Needle clamp Feed dog
& W467275H01 W328859H01 W467852H01 W467288 HO1
+ W467276 HO1 W328860H01 W467853H01 W467289H01
& W467277H01 W328861HO1 W467854H01 W467230H01
% W467274H01 W328858H01 W467851H01 W467287H01
&= W457278 H01 W328862H01 W467855H01 W467291H01
+ W467279H01 W328863H01 W467856 HO1 W467292H01
s W467280H01 W328864H01 W467857H01 W467293H01
4+ W467281H01 W328865H01 W467858 H01 W467294 HO1
+ W467282H01 W328866 HO1 W467859H01 W467295 H 01
+ W467283H01 W328867H01 W467860H 01 W467296 HO1
% W467818H01 W328874H01 W467816 HON W467820H01
1 W467284H01 W328868H01 W467861H01 W467297H01
1+ W467285H01 W328869H01 W467862H 01 W467298H 01
1+ W467819H01 W328875H01 W467817H01 W467821HO1
1+ W467286 HO1 W328870H01 W467863 HO01 W467293H01

From the Iik;*ary of: Superior Sewing Machine &:‘%upply LLC




)
RS (R RE)

ACCESSORIES (ACCESSORIES BOX)

g |—EzxBRa-—K| BEHa-F a _ /2 Amt req p
e Pargts No. Ct{ie No. o & Name of Part DN260 | DN262 | DN265 | DN267 Remarks
800 W450684H0 | B & 38 Accessories box [6) [©) ) ®
S970004H02 | /n 1) DPX5 #14 | Needle @®
801 S970004HO8 | /1 I DPx5 #21 |Needle ®@
W455964H01 | & E > Bobbin @ @
802 W42929HO1 | # E > Bobbin @ @
803 W443654H01 [ ¥ B L () Screw driver (middie) ® @) ® ®
804 W443655H01 | % & B L (/) Screw driver (small) @ ) ) )
805 W449461HO1 |BF #H o &4 Vibration preventing O] O) @ @
806 3] (8287 Nail ® [©) ©® ®
807 S519132H01 | A& X ¥ 4.5X20 | Screw ® ) ® @
808 $662111HO01 | & € M6 Washer ) ® @ ®@
809 Wa45507H01 | & EF () Hinge hook (1) ® ® ® @
810 W445508HO1 | &8¢ & (2 Hinge hook (2) ® @ ® @
811 W461766H01 |4 F 2 ¥ Screw @ ® @ @
812 S519131H01 | A& * ¥ 5.5X25 | Screw
813 'W445350H01 [E > & v b Tweezer ® ) ©) ®
814 W462018H01 | O—5—4% (#) Roller (set) ® | @ @ )
815 W502167H01 |t F % ¥ Screw @ @ @ @
805 806
800 | | 801
fg 807
@ > 808
E ? 811
<z =
X 809
J)
? 812
g2 814 810 ‘@ 810

From the library of: Superior®&wing Machine & Supply LLC




R

844

ACCESSORIES

834

846

ig. | H—EXBSKI-FK | AMa-F £ B /& Amt req i
;;g ki Ra:*‘;‘qo. %ﬁje No. & Name of Par: DN260 | DN262 | DN265 | DN267 Remarks
SM31097G01 |H&% &X 1+ # Bobbin winder Assy, @ @
a0 SM31292G01 |H% %X 1+ # Bobbin winder Assy, @ ()
831 W451152H01 |E = — L & Vinyl pipe ) [ @® [
832 W446050H01 | % ¥ 7 v ¥ a Screw bushing @ @ @ @
833 W500812H01 [/% & % > 4 Packing @ @® €] @
834 W330196H01 |%* < @ L (X) Screw driver (large) @ () @® @®
835 W220627H01 | E = —JL A I8 — Vinyl cover ® @® @ @
836 W219663H01 | 3 & 0il can ) @® ) @
837 W220638H01 | 3@ 2 i Oil pan ® @ @® @®
838 W990013H01 | £ ) k Bolt @ @ @ ®
839 W990014HO01 /8 % E % Spring washer @ @ @ @
840 W502735H01 | E& % Washer () ® ® @®
841 W990015H01 | #+ y N Nut ® @ ® ®
842 W319422H01 | & E > 0il bottle ) @ @ @
843 W453513H01 | & &4 & 0il bottle holder 0) @ ©) [©)
844 W218874H01 |% 3 4 # Gotton stud assembly ) @ @® @
845 SM31048HO1 | & # |k f 4t #f Knee lifter (set) @ @ @® )
846 A = L (X) Oiler (large) ) @ ) )

From the Iib}ary of: Superior Sewing Machine & gupply LLC




MEMO

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




MEMO

‘From the @ary of: Superior Sewing Machine upply LLC




HEE=

\ V /4

¢

A E U

[

P , —
From the i-it;’ary of: Superior Sewing Machine %upply LLC






